Florida National (1-0, 0-0) -vs- Campbellsville University Harr (4-10, 0-0)
01/23/20 at Campbellsville-Harrodsburg

_II?_ate: (;16%3(”\240 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.CahwpbeIIsviIIe-Harrodsburg Florida Natlgnal - - 20 43 33
Campbellsville University Harr 35 38 73

Florida National 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Jaquan Robertson * 40 13-18 5-9 3-3 4-5 9 2 3 1 0 2 34

23 Jeffrey Hernandez i 29 8-16 1-6 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 B 0 2 20

32 Jordan Cardenas * 13 5-7 0-0 1-4 1-5 6 1 0 4 0 1 11

11  Kenneth Santos i 40 4-12 2-8 0-0 0-7 7 0 3 2 0 1 10

3 Jose Benitez * 40 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-10 13 2 7 6 1 1 6

13  Pride Gorege 23 5-7 2-2 0-1 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 0 12

1 Matthew Tanis 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matteo Baggio 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 38-69 10-27 7-12 15-35 50 13 18 19 2 7 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 21-39 53.85% 4-13 30.77% 4-5 80.00%

Second Half 17-30 56.67% 6-14 42.86% 3-7 42.86%

Total 38-69 55.1% 10-27 37.0% 7-12 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 18

Largest Lead: 27 2nd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 11:56

Campbellsville University Harr 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Antoine Darby * 39 9-19 1-4 0-3 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 5 19

55 Devin Baker o 36 8-14 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 18

5 Tyron Duncan * 40 6-15 0-4 5-5 2-2 4 2 4 2 0 0 17

25 Shadarno Clarke o 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 2 0 1 4

1 Tyrese Duncan * 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3

12 Jay'Quice Simpson 27 2-11 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 5

22 Lee Van Lew II 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 4 0 0 4

4 Dre Young 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-76 6-24 5-8 12-19 31 13 10 12 0 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-34 47.06% 3-11 27.27% 0-3 0.00%

Second Half 15-42 35.71% 3-13 23.08% 5-5 100.00%

Total 31-76 40.8% 6-24 25.0% 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 4 1st-19:18

Fast Break Points: 9



Florida National 50

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jaquan Robertson 20 7-10 1-4 3-3 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 2 18
23  Jeffrey Hernandez 20 5-11 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 11
32 Jordan Cardenas 6 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
11  Kenneth Santos 20 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
3 Jose Benitez 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 5 4 1 1 4
13  Pride Gorege 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
1 Matthew Tanis 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matteo Baggio 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 21-39 4-13 4-5 10-18 28 5 10 10 1 3 50
53.8% 30.8% 80.0%
Campbellsville University Harr 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Antoine Darby 19 4-7 0-1 0-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 3 8
55 Devin Baker 16 4-9 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 8
5 Tyron Duncan 20 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
25 Shadarno Clarke 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
1 Tyrese Duncan 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3
12 Jay'Quice Simpson 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
22  Lee Van Lew II 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
4 Dre Young 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 16-34 3-11 0-3 2-8 10 5 5 7 0 6 35

47.1% 27.3% 0.0%



Florida National 43

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jaquan Robertson 20 6-8 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 16
23  Jeffrey Hernandez 9 3-5 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 9
32 Jordan Cardenas 7 3-3 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 6
11  Kenneth Santos 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
3 Jose Benitez 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
13  Pride Gorege 17 3-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 7
1 Matthew Tanis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matteo Baggio 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 6-14 3-7 5-17 22 8 8 9 1 4 43
56.7% 42.9% 42.9%
Campbellsville University Harr 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Antoine Darby 20 5-12 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 2 11
55 Devin Baker 20 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
5 Tyron Duncan 20 3-9 0-2 5-5 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 11
25 Shadarno Clarke 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Tyrese Duncan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jay'Quice Simpson 13 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Lee Van Lew II 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 4
4 Dre Young 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 15-42 3-13 5-5 10-11 21 8 5 5 0 2 38

35.7% 23.1% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville University Harr
TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE 19:50

19:49 STEAL by DARBY,ANTOINE

19:47 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,JORDAN 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEVIN
19:18 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,SHADARNO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRON

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 19:05
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY --
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 18:52 2-4 H2
18:45 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,TYRON

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE --
GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE(in the paint) 18:38  4-4
18:19 4-7 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRESE
-- ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRON

18:10 FOUL by CLARKE,SHADARNO
MISS FT by CARDENAS,JORDAN 18:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,JORDAN 18:10 5-7 H2

17:58 MISS JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:45  7-7
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN --

17:34 TURNOVER by BAKER,DEVIN
STEAL by BENITEZ,JOSE 17:32
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:29 9-7 V2
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN, TYRESE
BLOCK by BENITEZ,JOSE 17:12
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,JORDAN —
TURNOVER by CARDENAS,JORDAN 17:05

17:04 STEAL by DARBY,ANTOINE

16:44 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ,JOSE 16:36 11-9 V2

16:25 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE —
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 16:16
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN --
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 16:10

16:10 STEAL by CLARKE,SHADARNO

16:10 TURNOVER by CLARKE,SHADARNO
STEAL by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 16:10

16:10 FOUL by CLARKE,SHADARNO
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 16:10 12-9 V3
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 16:10 13-9 V4

15:48 13-11 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE
TURNOVER by CARDENAS,JORDAN 15:42

15:26 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,SHADARNO

15:20 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,SHADARNO
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH --
TURNOVER by SANTOS,KENNETH 15:15

15:14 STEAL by DUNCAN,TYRESE

15:09 TURNOVER by DUNCAN,TYRESE
STEAL by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 15:08
GOOD DUNK by CARDENAS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:04 15-11 V4

ASSIST by SANTOS,KENNETH --



REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by SANTOS,KENNETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MATTEO
SUB OUT by CARDENAS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MATTEO

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by BAGGIO,MATTEO
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS LAYUP by BAGGIO,MATTEO

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH
REBOUND OFF by BAGGIO,MATTEO

TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MATTEO
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by TANIS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MATTEO

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

17-11

19-11

19-13

22-13

22-16

22-18

24-18
24-20

24-22

26-22

V6

V8

V6

V9

V6

V4

V6
V4

V2

V4

MISS 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE
MISS JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
SUB OUT by BAKER,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,SHADARNO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRESE

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
SUB IN by II,LEE VAN LEW

SUB IN by BAKER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by CLARKE,SHADARNO
SUB OUT by DUNCAN, TYRESE

FOUL by II,LEE VAN LEW

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN, TYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
MISS LAYUP by II,LEE VAN LEW

TURNOVER by II,LEE VAN LEW
SUB IN by YOUNG,DRE



MISS 3PTR by TANIS,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,KENNETH
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by GOREGE,PRIDE
SUB OUT by TANIS,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE

TURNOVER by GOREGE,PRIDE

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

GOOD TIPIN by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD TIPIN by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOREGE,PRIDE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOREGE,PRIDE

REBOUND OFF by GOREGE,PRIDE

MISS LAYUP by GOREGE,PRIDE

FOUL by GOREGE,PRIDE

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE
GOOD 3PTR by GOREGE,PRIDE

ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE

FOUL by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE

28-22

30-22

30-24
32-24
32-27
34-27

35-27

37-27

39-27
39-29
41-29
41-31

44-31

44-33

V6

V8

V6
V8
V5
V7

V 8

V10

V12
V10
V12
V10

V13

V11

SUB OUT by BAKER,DEVIN
FOUL by II,LEE VAN LEW
SUB IN by DUNCAN,TYRESE
SUB OUT by DARBY,ANTOINE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DRE

TURNOVER by II,LEE VAN LEW

SUB IN by DARBY,ANTOINE
SUB IN by BAKER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by II,LEE VAN LEW
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TYRESE
TURNOVER by DUNCAN,TYRON

STEAL by DARBY,ANTOINE
GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DRE
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE

FOUL by YOUNG,DRE

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN, TYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DRE
SUB IN by DUNCAN,TYRESE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,DRE
MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON

GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(in the paint)

MISS FT by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN



TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE 01:41

01:40 STEAL by BAKER,DEVIN
FOUL by BENITEZ,JOSE 01:35

01:35 MISS FT by DARBY,ANTOINE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 MISS FT by DARBY,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE ==
TURNOVER by GOREGE,PRIDE 01:15

00:55 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GOREGE,PRIDE --
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 00:46 47-33 V 14

00:19 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,TYRON
00:12 47-35 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,TYRON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 00:07 50-35 V15
ASSIST by GOREGE,PRIDE -

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville University Harr

19:38 MISS 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH ==

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:30 52-35 V17

19:19 52-38 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN
-- ASSIST by DARBY,ANTOINE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 18:46 54-38 V 16
18:46 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
18:46 SUB OUT by DUNCAN, TYRESE
18:17 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,SHADARNO

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH -
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 18:12 56-38 V 18
18:12 FOUL by BAKER,DEVIN
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 18:12 57-38 V19
18:00 57-40 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SANTOS,KENNETH 17:46
17:45 STEAL by DARBY,ANTOINE
17:39 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN, TYRON
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY —-
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 17:33
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 17:33
SUB IN by GOREGE,PRIDE 17:33
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 17:33
17:18 MISS LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,JORDAN o=
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 17:09 60-40 V 20
ASSIST by SANTOS,KENNETH o=
16:41 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE o=
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 16:34 63-40 V 23
ASSIST by GOREGE,PRIDE o=

16:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:07 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 15:57
REBOUND OFF by CARDENAS,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by CARDENAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:52 65-40 V25

15:36 65-43 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN
o= ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRON
MISS 3PTR by BENITEZ,JOSE 15:26



-- REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE

15:18 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
== REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,SHADARNO
15:13 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,SHADARNO

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE ==

GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:11 67-43 V24

14:46 67-45 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
-- ASSIST by DARBY,ANTOINE

GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:32 69-45 V 24
14:15 TURNOVER by CLARKE,SHADARNO
STEAL by CARDENAS,JORDAN 14:13
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH 14:09
== REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEVIN
13:53 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
== REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,SHADARNO
13:44 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,SHADARNO
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,JORDAN ==
TURNOVER by CARDENAS,JORDAN 13:43
13:37 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,JORDAN --
13:13 FOUL by DUNCAN,TYRON
MISS FT by CARDENAS,JORDAN 13:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by CARDENAS,JORDAN 13:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
FOUL by CARDENAS,JORDAN 12:55
TURNOVER by CARDENAS,JORDAN 12:55
SUB IN by BAGGIO,MATTEO 12:55
SUB OUT by CARDENAS,JORDAN 12:55
12:55 SUB IN by DUNCAN,TYRESE
12:55 SUB OUT by CLARKE,SHADARNO
12:42 69-47 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,TYRON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN 12:26 72-47 V 25
ASSIST by SANTOS,KENNETH --
12:15 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MATTEO --
GOOD LAYUP by GOREGE,PRIDE(in the paint) 11:56 74-47 V 27
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE --
FOUL by GOREGE,PRIDE 11:44
11:36 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON
REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MATTEO ==
TURNOVER by GOREGE,PRIDE 11:10
10:51 74-49 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH 10:34
== REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
10:25 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
== REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,TYRON
10:19 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRESE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BENITEZ,JOSE 10:16
10:16 SUB IN by II,LEE VAN LEW
10:16 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TYRESE

10:13 74-51 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DEVIN
-- ASSIST by DUNCAN,TYRON

09:57 FOUL by BAKER,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KENNETH 09:54
== REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DEVIN
09:44 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,TYRON
BLOCK by BAGGIO,MATTEO 09:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:39 74-53 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE
MISS JUMPER by BAGGIO,MATTEO 09:21



REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,JOSE
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

FOUL by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

SUB IN by TANIS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MATTEO

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KENNETH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
ASSIST by TANIS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN

STEAL by SANTOS,KENNETH
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
SUB OUT by GOREGE,PRIDE

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by GOREGE,PRIDE
SUB OUT by TANIS,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
FOUL by GOREGE,PRIDE

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH

TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE

GOOD 3PTR by GOREGE,PRIDE

74-55

74-56

77-56

77-58
80-58

80-60

81-60
82-60

82-62

82-65
84-65

84-66
84-67
86-67

86-69
89-69

V19

V18

V21

V19
Vv 22

V 20

V21
Vv 22

V 20

V17
V19

V18
V17
V19

V17
V 20

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN, TYRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DARBY,ANTOINE

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON

GOOD LAYUP by II,LEE VAN LEW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,TYRON

GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by II,LEE VAN LEW
TURNOVER by DUNCAN,TYRON

FOUL by DUNCAN,TYRON

SUB IN by YOUNG,DRE

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE

MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN, TYRON

REBOUND OFF by II,LEE VAN LEW

GOOD TIPIN by II,LEE VAN LEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DEVIN

FOUL by II,LEE VAN LEW

GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON



02:35 89-71 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BENITEZ,JOSE 02:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:27
02:22 MISS LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE
== REBOUND OFF by II,LEE VAN LEW
02:16 FOUL by II,LEE VAN LEW
02:16 TURNOVER by II,LEE VAN LEW
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN(in the paint) 01:58 91-71 V20
ASSIST by BENITEZ,JOSE ==
01:48 MISS LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE
== REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DRE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,DRE
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KENNETH ==
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 01:22
01:21 STEAL by DARBY,ANTOINE
01:14 TURNOVER by II,LEE VAN LEW
STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by GOREGE,PRIDE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:10 93-71 V 22
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY ==
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
01:06 SUB OUT by DARBY,ANTOINE

FOUL by GOREGE,PRIDE 00:56
00:56 93-72 V21 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON
00:56 93-73 V 20 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON

00:46 FOUL by II,LEE VAN LEW
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DRE
00:46 SUB IN by DARBY,ANTOINE
00:46 SUB OUT by II,LEE VAN LEW
00:40 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
00:36 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAY'QUICE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAQUAN --
00:29 FOUL by DARBY,ANTOINE
MISS FT by GOREGE,PRIDE 00:29
== REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,TYRON
00:23 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DRE
== REBOUND OFF by DARBY,ANTOINE
00:19 MISS LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE ==



